THE UVALDE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT WILL MEET IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURTROOM OF THE UVALDE COUNTY COURTHOUSE AND VIA VIEDO CONFERENCING UTILIZING ZOOM AT 10 AM ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 26TH, 2020.

AGENDA

- 1. Consider and act upon call to order, invocation and pledge of allegiance
- 2. Consider and act upon approval of minutes
- 3. Consider and act upon receipt of tax abatement application submitted by OCI SunRay LLC
- Consider and act upon conducting public hearing pertaining to tax abatement application submitted by OCI SunRay LLC
- 5. Consider and act upon tax abatement application submitted by OCI SunRay LLC (approval/denial)
- Consider and act upon conducting public hearing pertaining to tax abatement agreement with OCI SunRay LLC
- Consider and act upon approval of tax abatement agreement between Uvalde County and OCI SunRay LLC
- 8. Consider and act upon lease agreements for Justice of the Peace offices and County Attorney office
- 9. Consider and act upon addendum to LGS contract pertaining to Justice of the Peace offices
- 10. Consider and act upon Declaration of Local Disaster of Public Health Emergency (Extension 7)
- 11. Consider and act upon resolution in support Indigent Defense Grant application
- 12. Consider and act upon adopting 2020-2021 County Investment Policy
- 13. Consider and act upon 2021 County Holiday Schedule
- 14. Consider and act upon request to maintain Jack Rabbit Trail as a county road
- 15. Consider and act upon Road Administrators Report
- 16. Consider and act upon line-item budget amendments
- 17. Consider and act upon payment of bills
- 18. Consider and act upon approval of monthly reports
- 19. Consider and act upon payroll approval
- 20. Consider and act upon resolutions/proclamations

CERTIFICATE: I certify the above and foregoing was posted in compliance with Section 551.043, Texas Government Code at 10 AM on October 21st, 2020. Persons who plan on participating in the video conferencing via Zoom or Youtube and who may require assistance are requested to contact Administrative Assistant Helly Moncada in the office of the Uvalde County Judge no later than 4 PM on Thursday prior to the meeting

at 9:01 o'clock A M
VALERIE DEL TORO ROMERO
County Clerk, Uvalde County, Texas

WILLIAM R. MITCHELL UVALDE COUNTY JUDGE